-1-
N-Vent SYSTEM (concentric) INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION
Failure to follow the installation instructions could cause FIRE, CARBON MONOXIDE
POISONING, or DEATH.
・The edges of sheet metal parts may be sharp. Always wear gloves and appropriate eye,
foot, and other protections when handling these products.
・ It is recommended that experienced professionals familiar with the operation and
maintenance of gas burning appliances and vent/air intake system install this system.

２. Vent pieces
Items shown below in Table 1 are used for this vent system. “Extensions Series” can be extended by
connecting straight lengths and elbows between the appliance and the termination. “Standard kit Series” is
mainly used by connecting the Kit with the appliance. The diameters of pipes are 3.1” (79mm) for inner vent
pipe, and 5” (127mm) for outer air intake pipe (Extensions Series) and 4.7” (120mm) for outer air intake pipe
(Standard Kit Series). The dimensions of the items are shown in Fig. 1.
Table 1 Items
(1) Extensions Series
Connection
and
Detachment
method
Type Description Effective  *1)
Length(in)  Part Number
Concentric 4” Straight vent pipe 3.9 CVP-4STR
Concentric 12” Straight vent pipe 11.8 CVP-12STR
Concentric 24” Straight vent pipe 23.6 CVP-24STR 3.①(a) Straight
Concentric 36” Straight vent pipe 35.4 CVP-36STR
Concentric 11“ adjustable vent pipe 8.3-11.2 CVP-11ADJ
Concentric 16“ adjustable vent pipe 11.0-16.7 CVP-16ADJ 3.①(a) Adjustable
Concentric 40“ adjustable vent pipe 22.8-40.6 CVP-40ADJ
Concentric 45 degree elbow CVP-45ELB
Concentric 90 degree elbow CVP-90ELB 3.①(a) Elbow
Concentric 90 degree adjustable elbow CVP-90ADJELB
3.①(a) Concentric straight bird screen CVT-S
3.①(b) Concentric rain cap CRC
3.①(a) (b)
Termination